THOMAS TUCCI JR. Chairman LUIS A. QUINTANA Vice Chairman

ELIZABETH CALABRESE JOHN J. COSGROVE C. LAWRENCE CRUMP JAMES P. DORAN JOSEPH F. ISOLA HECTOR C. LORA BRENDAN MURPHY Commissioners



"Protecting Public Health and the Environment"

600 Wilson Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07105 (973) 344-1800 (973) 344-2915- fax www.nj.gov/pvsc GREGORY A. TRAMONTOZZI Executive Director

ALBERT LUKIN Clerk

DATE: April 12, 2024

TO: BERGEN RECORD, HERALD NEWS, JERSEY JOURNAL, STAR

LEDGER

FROM: THOMAS A. FUSCALDO, PURCHASING AGENT

This is your authorization to insert the enclosed legal public notice in all issues of your newspaper dated April 19, 2024. As soon as the notices have appeared, kindly bill PVSC accordingly. **An affidavit of publication will not be needed** for this advertisement.

B395A B396A

Thomas A. Fuscaldo

Purchasing Agent

Enc. Notice to Bidder List

C: ALBERT LUKIN, Clerk

Thomas A. Fuscaldo Richard Von Fischer Tom Laustsen John Rotolo John Bolcar Michele Walsh Bill Esteves

Security, C. O'Shea

JoAnn Gills

THOMAS TUCCI JR. Chairman
LUIS A. QUINTANA
Vice Chairman

ELIZABETH CALABRESE JOHN J. COSGROVE C. LAWRENCE CRUMP JAMES P. DORAN JOSEPH F. ISOLA HECTOR C. LORA BRENDAN MURPHY Commissioners



GREGORY A. TRAMONTOZZI Executive Director

ALBERT LUKIN Clerk

"Protecting Public Health and the Environment"
600 Wilson Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07105
(973) 344-1800
(973) 344-2915- fax
www.nj.gov/pvsc

INVITATION TO BID

Notice is hereby given that the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission designates May 7, 2024, at 10:00 AM as the time when sealed bids will be received at their offices located at 600 Wilson Ave, Newark, NJ for:

B395A, FURNISH AND DELIVER VARIOUS BELTS TO THE PVSC WAREHOUSE FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD

(NORTH JERSEY WASTEWATER COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM)

B396A, FURNISH AND DELIVER SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES TO THE PVSC WAREHOUSE FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD

(NORTH JERSEY WASTEWATER COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM)

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of P.L. 1975 C 127. (N.J.A.C. 17:27) FORMS OF Contract Specifications together with blank forms of proposals may be obtained from the Purchasing Department located in the Administration Building at 600 Wilson Ave. Newark, NJ.

Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission ALBERT LUKIN, Clerk